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PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

RESIGNATION - SECTION 59(1) 

It is hereby not iedfor general information that the following . 
resignation has been accepted, effective from 23rd June, 1992. 

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS & COMMUNITY SERVICES 
. (Nauruan Housing) 

NAME POSITION SALARY 

DETEA AMWANO Foreman, Painter $11. 535 - 12,048 
per annum (T5/6) 

DATED this 13th day of Ju~y, Nineteen Hundre4 and Ninety - Two. 

K.DEOURI EMIU 
A/PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 
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PUBLIC SBRVICE ACT 1961-1979 

SECTION 20 

NOTICE OF PROMOTION 

'~-Nauru 

The provisional~promotion of the following officez with effect 
from 30th Aprilt~,1992, is hereb~ notified for information:-

\ . 
DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT"':',~ INDUSTRY 

s' (Directorate of C.ivil Aviat!1on) 

NAME .. ..' " . 
RAELENE HIRAM 

\ ,,'~.; PROMO'l'ED FROM 

\ . .' Line Hostess 
" $10293-10617 p.a. 

" . , 
,l .:- ' .... '. 

PROMOTED TO 

Senior Hostess 
$10711-11035 p.a. 

Any officer of.the Public Service may appeal to the above promotion .~ 
as provided under Section 25 of the 'Public Service Act 1961-1979. 
Appeals, should "be· based on one or other grounds as set out in 
Section, 25(2) of~the Act, and should be lodged in writing stating 
the groun9-Js)'. o'f~appeal to the Public Service Commissioner within 
seven (~).,~ays ,after the date of this Gazette. 

DATED this 14th~~ay of July, 1992. 

'\ " 

G. N. No'. 2 

, • • I • 

,: "l 

,. , ,. K.DEOURI EMIU 
A/PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

VACANCY :SECTION 20 

Applications ar~ i~vited from both inside and outside the Public 
Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following 
position 

POSITION'\ _ 

SALARY 

Du'rIES 

PARLIAMENT 
(Secretariat) 

PARLIAMENTARY COUNSEL 

A$18,906-2~~526 p.a. (02) 

You will be, directly responsible to the 
Speaker of Pa~liament for carrying out 
the following duties. 

., 
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(a) to advise the Speaker and Members 
o~ Parliament on matters on Law, Draft 
Legislation, protedures, uuestions 
on Standing Orders and Practice; 

(b) to draft all Private Members Bills 
and assist Members in drafting motions, 
amendments, questions, etc.; 

(c) to prepare and oversee the production 
of official.reports and such papers 
or documents for use in Parliament 
as required; 

(d) to work, under pr8ssure and possess 
a, flair for human relationships; 

(e) to assist in the administration of 
the Parliament Office and liaise with 
the Parliamentary Staff; 

1£) to develop the Research and Information 
Services available to members and train 
staff of the Secretariat to the Speaker 
and to maintain the Members' Library; 

(g) (Counsel will be required) to attend 
meetings of Parliament and Committees 
and undertake such oth8r appropriate 
duties as assigned by the Speaker. 

UUALIFICATIONS & EXPERIENCE : 

Applicants shoUld preferably be Law Graduates and have ten years 
experience in handling all aspects of Parliamentary work and fully 
conversant with various procedures and practices followed in Parliament. 
They should have experience in drafting matters and administrative 
wprk as well. 

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, qualifications 
and experience with the Public Service Commissioner on or before 
Friday, 14th August, 1992. 

DATED this 14th .day of July, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety-Two. 

K.DEOURI EMIU 
A/PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 
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29 th July, 1992 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979' 

VACANCY : SECTION 20 

---- Nauru 

Applications are invit~d from both inside and outside the' Public 
Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following " 
positions:-

POSITION-

SALARY 

DUTIES 

UUALIFICATIONS 

DEPARTMENT OF. EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 

$12453 :- 13695 p. a. ' (AP3/ 4 ) 
, " 

The Administrative Assfst'a:nt ·is·,responsibTe 
to the Secretary for External Af:f;airsfor ' 
the following: - 0 
a) to attend to visiting dignatories and diplomats 

during their stay in Nauru including their 
acconunodation and travel requirements. 

b) to attend to travel and visa requirements 
of government personnel and its overseas 
officers. ' 

c) to attend to functions held in honour of 
visiting dignatoriesand diplomats and 
reciprocating fUnctions i£ required. 

d) to maintain a record of a'll- meetings ,~specially 
those required to be attended by Nauru, 
including a list of representativ~ selected 
for each particular me~ting. 

e) to ensure that relevant documents for each 
m~eting are received by the Department 
arid forwarded to the representat:lves concerned ' 
prior to each meeting including the compila~n 
of all documents matters. 

f) to provide general assi~tance asfrequired 
by the Secretary of External Affairs and 
the Senior Administrative Officer. 

Proven administrative ability'an~ extension 
experience in matteis of prdtocol ~nd applicant 
must be willing to work irregular hours including 
weekends and Public Holidays if necessary. 

Applications should be lodge<;i in writing statingri.ame, age and' 
experience with the Chief Secretary before 4.30pm., on Friday 14th 
imgust, 1992. 

DATED this 15th July, 1992 

K.DEOURIEMIU 
ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER.' 
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CORRIGENDUM 

In Government Gazette No.33/1992 dated 17th June, G.N.No.200/1992-

DELETE 

INSERT 

NAURUAN BIRTHS COLUMN 

Connie Demal,lna Child's name - Ducuson Felix De-Silva 
Zulas Agairaeong Coffa MorocCo Joseph Z~ch 

AND 

Decoson Felix Silva Zulas Agairaeon9 Coffa Morocco 
Joseph Zach. 

M.B.CAIN 
DEPUTY REGfSTR~R 

BIRTHS DEATHS AND MARRIAGES 

SUCCESSION, PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION ACT 1976 

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 55 OF THE ACT 

DECEASED ESTATE 

The Nauru Lands Corunittee had determined that the under-mentioned 
Personalty Estate should be distributed as follows:-

DECEASED 

ROBERT DEBRUM 

I 

SOURCE OF INCOME 

All monies due, 
Rentals & ~on Wan 
Interest (if any). 

BENEFICIARIES IN EUUAL SHARE 

Ronald S. Debr~m 
Edmond S.Debrum 
Leslie S.Debrum 
Ida S.Debrum 
Felisisima S.Deb~um - LTO 

Those who disagree with the distribution may appeal to the Supr~me 
Court Registry within fourteen (14) days of the publication of this 
Government Gazette notice. 

H.C.BHATNAGAR 
DEPUTY CURATOR OF INTES'l'ATE ESTATt.:S 
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G.N.No.239 1992. 

SUCCESSION, PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION ACT 1976 

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 55 OF THE ACT 

DECEASED ESTATE 

The Nauru Lands Committee has advised following AMENDMENTS, made 
in compliance with the families concerned, to the Personalty estates 
published in Gazette No.29 of 20th May, 1992 G.N.No.169/1992 in 
respect of deceased mentioned below:-

DECEASED 

Eigabonga Dabwido 

SOURCE OF INCOME 

All monies due, 
Rentals, ·Ron Wan 
Interest (if any) 

BENEFICIARIES 

Deage Dabwido (LTO) 

SHARE 

ALL 

NOTE In the event of Deage Dabwido's demise, the estate should ~ 
automatically revert back to his children namely , ~ 
Augusta Dekarube, Jojoda Dabwido, Roland Dabwido, Enzo Dabwido 
Eidine Dabwido, Nita Dabwido, Mitchell Dabwido, Atago Dabwido, 
Ian Dabwido, Kaikoe Dabwido and Fenellia Dabwido respectively. 

DECEASED 

DEIDIENAK DANIEL --...... 

SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARY 

All monies due, Clarinda Daniel (LTO) 
Rentals, Salary 

SHARE 

All 

NOTE 

& Ron Wan Interest 
(if any) 

In the event of Clarinda Daniel's demise, the estate should 
automatically revert back to her children namely, 
Eimaoa Jeremiah, Hirammer Daniel, Dougouge Daniel and 
Sondan Daniel respectively. 

Those who disagree with the above amendments may appeal to the 
Supreme Court Registry wi thin fourteen (14) days of the publication 
of this Government. Gazette notice. 

H.C.BHATNAGAR 
DEPUTY CURATOR OF INTESTATE ESTATES 
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Nauru 
2. 

t 
Determination of the Benefi6iaries of th~ Est~te of the late Eidouna 
Dediya (Jf Yaren District. I 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Eidouna Dediya had been determine9 by the decisions of the Nauru 
Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the 
owner of the following lan~s:-

DISTRICT: 

Uaboe 
Anibare 
Anibare 

Apibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 

Boe 
Boe 
Boe 
Boe 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Denig 
Ijuw 
Boe 
Anibare 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Buada 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Me~eng 
Merreng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
.r.1eneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 

PORT 
NO: 

85 
278 
268 

290 
313 
294 
154 
142 

154 
175 
176 
177 
312 
350 

24 
49 
90 
30 

174 
212 
200 
217 
355 
312 
336 
301 
296 

53 
46 

300 
304 
313 

79 
66 
67 
83 

108 
106 
101 

64 
56 
57 
41 

220 
248 
230 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

c.l 
p.l 
p.l 

p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 

Col 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.1 
c.l 
p.l 
p.1 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
pol 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
Col 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
pol 
p.l 
p.l 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Imwenom 
Idobure 
Anwidita or 
Arengiden 
Eatsijo 
Ate 
Moyauwe 
Urokeiya 
Urokeija or. 
Eateneno 
Ugiangang 
Tinimen 
Tinimen 
Tinimen 
Bangabanga 
1;:atdabuerik 
Maren 
Ijanobongonepe 
Idowina 
Ganokoro 
Tinimen 
Bogetsiw 
Yangor 
Yangor 
Bangabanga 
Ibawong 
Magnae 
Arekogo 
Anabaupo 
Bagabab 
Areraipon 
Ijuw 
Abio 
Ibawong 
Iua 
Badi of Ubadi 
Iyu 
Anot 
Irebedi 
Mara 
Irebedi 
Iua 
Aten 
Aten 
Anabaubo 
Ududin 
Anematte 
Anoerara 

GAZE',):'TE·NQ'l;'ICE 
OF OWNER: 

52/90 
52/90 

52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 

52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
5~/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
;;2/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52j90 
52/90 
;52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 

SJiARE: 

1/60 
1/60 

1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 

1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1./ 60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
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DISTRICT 

Meneng 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
:(aren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
¥aren 
Anibare 
Anibare 

Meneng 
Meneng 
Yaren 
Anibare 
Baiti 
Baiti 

PORT 
NO: 

348 
310 

55 
206 
181 
108 
109 
124 
174 
158 
199 

42 
207 

63 
65 
45 

288 
238 
315 
301 
349 
314 
137 

380 
59 
74 

188 
54 
51 

-8-

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
p.l 

p.l 
col 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 

1992 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Aeijen 
Atangawak 
Beteye 
Kibaba 
Bogetsirir 
Bada 
Bada 
Aningobwi 
Iatokonobo 
Eategadauw 
Iren 
Adimenouwa 
Kibaba 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Adimwenouwa 
Bogetsirir 
Bugogo 
Atangawak 
Ugiangang 
Maren 
Ate 
Urokeiya or 
Medeto 
Aeiyin 
Baji 
Atobar 
Atoredeto 
Uaboko 
Anemere 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERS: 

52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
;;2/90 
52/90 
45/79 

52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 
52/90 

Nauru 

SHARE: 

1/60 
1J60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 

,1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 (,I 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/10 

1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/360 
1/360 
1/600 

------------------------~---------------------~ 
G.N.No.241/1992 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Eidouna Dediya are:-
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Uaboe 

PORT 
NO: 

85 

NAME OF 
'LAND: 

Imwenom 

Nei Roren A. 
T/ee 

BENEFICIARIES: 

{Zarine Vanilka Dediya 
{Dante Zhivago Dediya 
{Deliah Gwendolyne Dediya 
{Della Dorothy Tascha 

Dediya 

SHARE: 

1/240 
1/240 
1/240 

1/240 

Anibare 

An;ibare 

278 

268 

Idobure 

Anwidita or 
Arengiden 
Eatsijo 

As for portion No.85 c.l uaboe 

Anibare 
Anibare 
Arribare 
Anibare 

290 
313 
294 
154 

Ate 
Moyauwe 
Urokeiya 

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
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PORT NAME OF k 

DISTRICT BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: NO: LAND: 
1 

Anibare 142 Urokeija or 
Eateneno As for portion No. 85 c.1 Uaboe 

Boe 154 Ugiangang -do-
Boe 175 Tinimell -do-
Doe 176 Tinimen -do-
Boe 177 Tj,nimen -do 
Buada 31'2 Bangabanga ... do-
Bttada 350 Eatdabuerik -do-

~ 

Bu~da 24 Maren. . .. _~. 
, .. --" -do-

Buada 49 Ijanobohgo~~pe--- -clo-
Denig 90 Idowina -do-
Ijuw 30 Ganokoro -do-

:'1 Boe 174 Tinimen '-do-
Anibare 212 Bogetsiw -do-
Aiwo 200 Yangor -do-
Aiwo 217 Yangor -do-
Buada 355 Bangabanga -do-
Meneng 31.2 Ibawong -do-
Meneng 336 Magnae -do-
Meneng 301 Arekogo -do-
Meneng 296 Anabaubo -do-
l1eneng 53 Bagabab -do-
Meneng 46 Areraipon -do-
Meneng 300 Ijuw -do-
Meneng 304 Abio -do-
Meneng 313 Ibawong -do-
Meneng 79 Iua -do-
Meneng 66 Baji, or Ubadi -de.., 
Meneng 67 Iju .,.,do-
Meneng 83 Anot -do-

~j Meneng 108 Irebedi -do- ',", - Meneng 106 Mara -do-
Meneng 101 Irebedi ··do-
Meneng 64 Iua -do·-
Meneng 56 Aten -0..0""" 
Meneng 57 Aten -0.0-
Meneng 41 Anabaubo -d0·-
Meneng 220 Ududin -"'do-
Meneng 248 Anematte -do-
Meneng 230 Anoerara -do.., 
Meneng 348 Aeijen -do-
Yaren 310 Atangawak -do-
Yaren 55 Beteye -do-
Yaren 206 Kibaba -do-
Yaren 181 Bogetsirir -do-
Yaren 108 Bada -do-
Yaren 109 Bada -do-
Yaren 124 Aningobwi -do-
Yaren 174 Iatokonobo -do-
Yaren 158 Eategadauw -do-
Yaren 199 Iren -do-
Yaren 42 Adimenouwa -do-
Yaren 207 Kibaba -do-
Yaren 63 Yaren i'-do-:-
Yaren 65 Yaren .;..do-
Yaren 45 Adimwenouwa -do-

- - -
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No.4 Nauru 
G.N.No. 241 

DISTRICT: NAME BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: LAND: 

Yaren 288 Bogetsirir As for portion No.8S c.l Uaboe 
Yaren 238 Bugogo -do-
Yaren 315 Atangawak -do-
Yaren 301 Ugiangang -do-
Yaren 349 Maren -do-
Anibare 314 Ate (Zarina V.Dediya 1/40 

(Dante Z.Dediya 1/40 
Nei Roren A. T/ee (Deliah G.Dediya 1/40 

(Della D.T.Dediya 1/40 
Anibare 137 Urokeiyaor Medeto (Zarina V.Dediya 1/480 

(Dante Z.Dediya 1/480 
Nei Roren A. T/ee (Deliah G.Dediya 1/480 

(Della D.T.Dediya 1/480 
Meneng 380 Aeiyin As for portion No.137 p.l AnibO 
Meneng 59 Baji -do-
Yaren 74 Atobar -do-
Anibare 188 Atoredeto (Zarina V.Dediya 1/4400 

(Dante Z.Dediya 1/4400 
Nei Roren A. T/ee (Deliah G.Dediya 1/4400 

(Della D.T.Dediya 1/4400 
Baiti 54 ' - Uaboko As for portion No.188 p.l Anibare 
Baiti 51 Anemere (Zarina V.Dediya 1/2400 

(Dante Z .Dediya 1/2400 
Nei Roren A. T/ee (Deliah G~Dediya 1/2400 

(Della D.T.Dediya 1/2400 

NOTE Those who disagree with the determination of this estate 
may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the 
publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

G.N.No. 242 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Daniel 
Akubor of Yaren District. 

ESTATE 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Daniel 
Akubor had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee 
(or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the 
following lands:-

DISTRICT: PORT TYPE OF NAME OF GAZ NOTICE SHARE: NO· LAND: LAND: OF R: 

Aiwo 200 c.l Yangor 55/90 1/78 
Aiwo 217 c.l Yangor 55/90 1/78 
Anibare 142 p.l Urokeiya or 

Eatdenano 55/90 1/78 
Anibare 154 p.l Urokeiya 55/90 1/78 
Anibare 212 p.l Bogetsiw 55/90 1/78 
Anibare 268 p.l Anwidito 55/90 1/78 
Anibare 278 p.l Idobure 55/90 1/78 
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29th Jul 1992 
G.N.No.242/1992. (cont'd) 

DISTRICT 

Yaren 
Yaren 
Anibare 

Meneng 
Meneng 
Anibare 
Baiti 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Baiti 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Yaren 
Yar~n 

iaren 
Yaren 
Yareh 
Meneng 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 

Yaren 

Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 

PORT 
NO: 

315 
349 
137 

59 
380 
188 

54 
277 
316 

51 
55 
74 

274 
128 
105 
119 
320 
264 
306 
322 

26 
25 
56 
73 

261 
326 
342 
252 

87 
132 
135 

144 

131 
346 
216 
232 

G.N.No.243/1992. 
:~ 

~~;~ 

~~~:. 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

p.l 
p.l 
p.l 

c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 

c.l 

c.l 
p.l 
c.l 
p.l 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Atanawak 
maren 
Urokeiya 
Medeto 
Bati 
Aeiyin 
Atoredeto 
Uaboko 
Adetako 
Adedabiri 
Anemere 
Biteije 
Atabor 
Amwareobwiden 
Amwareobwiden 
Bada 
Aningobwi 
Anamaragi 
Anijo 
Bwewewi 
Abaoona 
Aruango 
Aruango 
Imeure 
Atobor 
Aeben 
Mera 
Umwanawa 
Anemet, Ateibi 
Atomo 
Ainingobwi 
Ijongin 
Aningabwi 
Ijongin 
Aningabwi 
Aningabwi 
Umwanauwa 
Maqua 
Maqua 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNER: 

55/90 
55/90 

55/90 
55/90 
55/90 
55/90 
55/90 
55/90 
55/90 
55/90 
52/90 
55/9,0 
55/90 
55/90 
55/90 
55/90 
55/90 
55/90 
55/90 
55/90 
55/90 
55/90 
55/90 
55/90 
55/90 
55/90 
55/90 
55/90 
55/90 
55/90 

55/90 

55/90 
55/90 
55/90 
55/90 
55/90 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

Nauru 

SHARE: 

1/78 
1/78 

1/156 
1/156 
1/156 
1/468 
1/468 
1/468 
1/468 
1/780 

23/1911 
5/312 
1/416 
1/416 () 
1/52 
1/52 
1/52 
1/208 
1/208 
1/208 
1/104 
1/104 
+0,.04 
1/104 
1/104 
1/104 
1/234 
1/312 
1/312 
1/312 

1/312 

1/312 
1/312 
1/260 
1/260 
9/1352 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Daniel Akubor are:-
(a) in respect of, the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 
NO: LAND: 

Aiwo 200 Yangor Fiona Akubor 1/78 

Aiwo 217 Yangor As for portion No.200 c.l Aiwo 
Anibare 142 Urokeija, Eatdenano -do-
Anibare 154 Urokeiya -do-
anibare 212 Bogetsiw -do-
Anibare 268 Anwidito -do-



DISTIRCT 

Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Boe 
Boe 
Boe 
Boe 
Boe 
Buada 
B'.lada 
Buada ,- Bt'.ada 
Buada -
Denigomodu 
Ijuw 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 

'. Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 

tt Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
M~neng 
Meneng 
Me'neng 
Meneng 
Uaboe 
Yaren 
Ya.ren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 

PORT 
NO: 

278 
290 
294 
313 
154 
174 
175 
176 
177 

24 
49 

312 
350 
355 

90 
30 
41 
46 
53 
56 
57 
64 
66 
67 
79 
83 

101 
106 
108 
220 
230 
248 
296 
300 
301 
304 
312 
313 
336 
348 

85 
42 
45 
G.3 
65 

108 
109 
124 
158 
174 
181 
199 
206 
207 
238 
288 

-13-

29th Ju 
cont'd) 

NAME OF 
LAND.: 

Idobure 
Eatijo 
Moaija'lwe 
Ate 
Ugiangang 
Tinimen 
Tinimen 
Tinimen 
Tinimen 
Maren 
Ianbanonepe 
Bangabanga 
Eatdobuarik 
Banga9~I)ga 

Ganokoro 
Anabaubo 
Areraipon 
Bagabab 
Aten 
Aten 
Iua 
Baji, Ubadi 
Iyu 
Iua 
Anoi 
Irebedi 
Mara 
Irebedi 
Ududin 
Anoerara 
Anematte 
Anabaubo 
Ijuw 
Arekogo 
Abio 
Ibawon 
Ibawon 
Megenae 
Aei]en 
Imwenom 
l\demenawa 
Ademenawa 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Bada 
Bada 
Aningobwi 
Eategadaw 
Iatokonobo 
BQgetirir 
Iren 
Kibaba 
Kibaba 
Bugogo 
Bogetirir 

BENEFICIARIES: 
~ 

As for portion 
;...do-
-do-
-do-
"'-do"" 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
.,..do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

) -do-
-do-
-do-
...,do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-d6-
·-do-
..,..do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Nauru 

SHARE: 

No.201) c.1 AhlO. 
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No~41 29th July 1992 Nauru 
G.N.No.243/1992. (cont'd) 

DISTRICT 

Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Anibare 

Meneng 
Meneng 

Anibare 

Baiti 
Yaren 
Yaren 

Baiti 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Yaren 
Yaren 

Yaren 

Yaren 
Yaren 

Meneng 

Meneng 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 

Yaren 
Meneng 

Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren -
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 

PORT 
NO: 

301 
310 
315 
349 
137 

59 
380 

188 

54 
277 

--316 

51 
55 
74 

274 

128 

105 

119 
320 

264 

306 
322 

26 

25 
56 
7.3 

261 
326 

342 
252 

87 
132 
135 
144 
131 
346 
216 
232 

NAME OF 
LAND 

Ugianan 
Atanawak 
Atanawak 
Maren 

Urokei~a;:Medeto 

Bati 
Aeiyin 

Atoredeto 

Uaboko 
Adetako 

'-Adedabiri 

Anemere 
Biteije 
Atabor 
Amwareobwiden 

Amwareobwiden 

Bada 

Aningobwi 
Anamaragi 

Anijo 

Bwewewi 
Abaoona 

Aruango 

Aruango 
Imeure 
Atober 
Aeben 
Mera 

BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 

As for portion No.200 c.l Aiwo 
-do-
-do-
-do-

Fiona Akubor 1/156 

As for portion No.137 p.l Aniba~e 
-do-

Fiona akubor 1/468 

As for portion No.188 p.l anibare 
-do-

Fiona 
Fiona 
Fiona 
Fiona 

Akubor 
akubor 
akubor 
Akubor 

-do-

1/780
0 

23/1911 
5/312 
1/416 

As for portion No.274 p.l Yaren 

Fiona Akubor 1/52 

As for portion No.105 c.l Yaren 
-do-

Fiona Akubor 1/208 

As for portion No.264 p.l Yaren 
-do-

Fiona Akubor 1/104 

As for portion No.26 c.l Meneng 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Umwanawa Fiona Akubor 
Anemet,Ateibi Fiona akubor 

1/234 
1/312 

Atomo 
Aningobwi 

As for portion No.252 
-do-

p.l Meneng 

Ijongin, Aningobwi 
Ijongin, Aningabwi 

-do-
-do-

Aningabwi 
Umwanauwa 
Maqua 
Maqua 

-do-
Fiona Ak~bor 1/260 
As for portion No. 346 p.l Yaren 
Fiona Akubor 9/1352 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the determination of this estate may 
appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication 
of this Government Gazette Notice. 

(MAi: . ., DEIRERAGEA) 
VICE CHAIRMAN 



e 
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No.41 29th July 1992 Nauru 
G.N.No.244/1992. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Aijubwe 
Mobit of Aiwo Di~trict. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Aiyubwe Mobit had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru 
Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the 
owner of the following lan~s:-

DISTRICT: PORT TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE 
NO: LAND: LAND: OF OWNER: 

Aiwo 29 C.I Ijatam 42/52 
Aiwo 68 c.l Ijaratepe 42/70 
Aiwo 202 c.l Yangor 36/54 
Aiwo 218 c.l Yangor 38/52 
Aiwo 219 c.l 38/52 
A:.;.wo 281 c.l Abibawo 39/52 
Aiwo 282 c.l Anibawo 36/54 
Aiwo 286 p.l 28/57 
Aiwo 355 c.l Deidumwer 10/59 
Aiwo 373 c.l Atorir 10/59 
Aiwo 389 c.l Aribwebwe 

Budo 15/61 
Aiwo 400 c.l Aterienago 15/61 
Buada 100 p.l Anijo 43/57 
Aiwo 150 c.l Yatem 15/61 
Buada 104 p.l Adenenera 32/62 
Buada 127 p.l Adungidungim 43/57 
Aiwo 311 p.l 32/57 
Aiwo 314 p.l 44/57 
Anabar 23 p.l Atibenar 551'1 i 
Anabar 30 p.l Queirang 50/61 
Anabar 37 p.l Queirang 50/61 
Anabar 114 c.l Ateriri 34/62 
Anabar 128 p.l Atarnwad 58/79 
Anabar 129 p.l Uboroboren 30/67 
Anetan 132 p.l An.:tquane 28/72 
Buada 301 c.l Awiriria 49/64 

G.N.No.245/1992 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

SHARE: 

1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 

1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/5 
1/5 
11/24 
1/4 
1/2 
1/2 
1/2 
1/2 
1/2 
5/36 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Aiyubwe Mobi t are:-
(a) in resEect of the land shown 

DISTRICT: 

Aiwo 

PORT 
NO: 

29 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Ijatam 

Mikato M. 
T/ee 

in parasraEh 1 above. 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Faitilia Deidenang 
Mikato Mobit 
Siniva Fritz 
Alfred Mobit 
Ellie Mobit 
(Ruta Obeta 
(Angelina Hiram 
(Kelesiano Mobit 
(Lillian i<apua 

SHARE: 

1/27 
1/27 
1/27 
1/27 
1/27 
1/27 
1/27 
1/27 
1/27 
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No.41 29th July 1992 Nauru 
-G.N.No.245/1992. (Cont'd) 

. .-

DISTRICT PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: NO: LAND: 

Aiwo 68 Ijaratepe As for portion No.29 c.l Aiwo 
Aiwo 202 Yangor -do-
Aiwo 218 Yangor -do-
Aiwo 219 -do-
Aiwo 281 Anibawo -do-
Aiwo 282 Anibawo -do-
'Aiwo 286 -do-
Aiwo 355 Deidumwer -do-
Aiwo 373 Atorir -do-
Aiwo 389 Aribwebwe, Budo. 

, 
-do-

Aiwo 400 Aterienago -do-
Buada 100 Anijo -d0-

Aiwo 150 Yatam Faitilia Deidenang 1/81 
Mikato Mobit 1/810 
Siniva Fritz 1/81 
Alfred Mobit 1/81 
Ellie Mobit 1/81 
{Ruta Obeta 1/81 

Mikato M. {Angelina Hiram 1/81 
'1.' / ee {Kelesiano Mobit 1/81 

{Lillian Kapua 1/81 

Buada 104 Adenenera As for portion No.150 c.l Aiwo 
Buada 127 Adungidungin -do-

Aiwo 311 Faitilia Deidenang 1/45 
Mikato Mobit 1/45 
Siniva Fritz 1/45 
Alfred Mobit 1/45 
Ellie Mobit 1/45 
{Ruta Obeta 1/45 

Mikato M. {Angelina Hiram 1/45 
T/ee (Kelesiano Mobit 1/45 

{Lillian Kapua 1-/45 Q 
Aiwo 314 As for portion No.311 p.l Aiwo 

Anabar 23 Atibenar Faitilia Deidenang 11/216 
Mikato Mobit 11/216 
Si!liva Fritz 11/216 
Alfred Mobit 11/216 
Ellie Mobit 11/216 
{Ruta Obeta 11/216 

Mikato M. {Angelina Hiram 11/216 
T/ee (Ke iano Mobit 11/216 

{Lillian Kapua 11/216 

Anabar 30 Queirang Faitilia Deidenang 1/36 
Mikato Mobit 1/36 
Siniva Fritz 1/36 
Alfred Mobit 1/36 
Ellie Mobit 1/36 
{Ruta Obeta 1/36 

Mikato M. {Angelina Hiram 1/36 
T/ee {Kelesiano ~""~it 1/36 

(Lillian Kapua 1/36 



·~ 

, 
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_-=N=apru No.41 29th July 1992 
G.N.NO.245/1992. (cont'd) 

DISTRICT 

Anabar 

PORT 
NO: 

. 37. 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Queirang 

Mikato M. 
T/ee 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Faiti1ia Deidenang 
Mikato Mobit 
Siniva Fritz 
Alfred Mobit 
Ellie Mobit 
(Ruta Obeta 
(Angelina Hiram 
(Kelesiano Mobit 
(Lilliafl Kapua 

SHARE: 

1/18 
1/18 
l! 18 
1/18 
1118 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 

Anabar '114 
Anabar 128 

Ateriri 
Atamwad 

As fer portion No.3? p.l Anabar 
-do-

Anabg.r'. J29 
'!. ~-}. , 

Anetan 132 

Buada 301 

.' ; Uboroboren 
Anaquane 

Awiriria 

Mikato M. 
T/ee 

-do-
-do-

Faitilia Deidenang 
Mikato Mobit 
Siniva Fritz 
Alfred Mobit 
Ellie Mobit 
(Ruta Obeta 
(Angelina Hiram 
(Ke1esiano Mobit 
(Lillian Kapua 

5/324 
5/324 
5/324 
5/324 
5/324 
5/324 
5/324 
5/324 
5/324 

NOTE: Those who disagr~e with the determination of this estate may 
qppeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication 
of this Government Gazette Notice. 

G.N.No.246/1992 .. 

(MAEIN DEIRERAGEA) 
VICE CHAIRMAN. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Emowe Boiya.of Anibare District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands.Corninittee has ascertained that the late 
Emowe Boiya had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru 

Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the 
owner of the following lands:-

DISTR!CT: PORT TypE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE 
NO: LAND: LAND: OF OWNER: 

Anabar 19 p.l Mogaiya 72/77 
Anabar 68 p.l Anni 72/77 
Anibare 106 c.l Aribaeong 4/77 
Buada 62 pol. Ijakabab 72/77 
l\nibare ~, . 77 c .1. Eatdogiagia 72/77 
Anibare 78 c.l Eat,dogiagia 72/77 
Anibare 98 c.l Ateremoweda 47/78 
Anibare 103 c.l Aribaeong 47/78 
Anibare 104 c.l Aribaeong 49/87 
Anibare 259 p.l Ageore 49/87 

ibare 285 .1 Akaraeoni 49/85 

SHARE: 

1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/2 
1/2 
1/9 
1/9 
1/8 
1/8 
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No.41 29th July 1992 Nauru 
G.N.No.246/1992. (Cont'd) 

DISTRICT PORT TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE SHARE: NO: LAND: LAND: OF OWNER: 

Anibare 178 p.l Anurung 72/77 1/16 
Anibare 204 p.l Anurun 72/77 1/16 
Anibare 195 p.l Atekapara 49/87 1/7 
Buada 266 c.l Obuebin 27/77 1/7 
Anibare 242 p.l Atabio 49/87 76/567 
Baiti 4 p.l Anadere 72/77 1/12 
Baiti 31 p.l Abiwia 72/77 1/12 
Baiti 178 p.l Anoe 72/77 1/12 
Ewa 43 p.l Bituni 72/77 1/12 
Ewa 61 p.l Ebwenoeije 72/77 1/12 
Ewa 69 p.l Ibegu 72/77 1/12 
Ewa 77 p.l Metsijij 72/77 1/12 
Ewa 78 p.l Anemet 72/77 1/ 120 
Ewa 87 p.l Atete 72/77 1/12 
Baiti 109 c.l Mangengeng 44/58 1/3 
Buada 85 p.l Aujo 45/83 7/48 
Buada 116 p.l Urum 14/84 7/48 
Nibok 109 p.l Eatomaneab 72/77 7/48 
Nibok 112 p.l Eatomaneab 72/77 7/48 
Buada 382 p.l F.G.W.S.L 61/84 1/14 
Ewa 47 p.l Okoe 72/77 1/24 
Ewa 90 p.l Anobononijo 14/84 1/10 

G.N.No.247/1992. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Emowe Boiya are:-
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Anabar 

Anabar 
Anibare 
Buada 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Anibare 

PORT 
NO: 

19 

68 
106 

62 

77 

78 

98 

103 

104 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Mogaiya 

Anni 
Aribaeong 
Ijakabab 

Eatdogiagia 

Eatdogiagia 

Ateremoweda 

Aribaeong 

Aribaeong 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Roland Joansen Ange 1/18 
Melissa Neirua Ika 1/18 
Kelissa Erodaginmon Ange 1/18 

As for portion No.19 p.l Anabar 
-do-
-do-

Roland Joansen Ange 
Melissa Neirua Ika 
Kelissa Erodaginmon Ange 

As for portion No.77 c.l 

Roland Joansen Ange 
Melissa Neirua Ika 
Kelissa Erodaginmon Ange 

As for portion No.98 c.l 

Roland Joansen Ange 
Melissa Neirua Ika 
Kelissa Erodaginmon Ange 

1/6 
1/6 
1/6 

Anibare 

1/27 
1/27 
1/27 

Anibare 

1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
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No.41 29th Ju1 1992 
G.N.No.247/1992. (cont'd) 

PORT NAME OF 
::::D=I=S=T=R=:I;:c=T=---_---.:N~O~: __ ---..!L-!!.A~N~D~:~ _____ ---=B=E=N=E=F=I=C=I=A=R=I=E::::;S=:=---_____ ,_~_S_H_AR~I:_: ~ __ 

Anibare 
Ani'bare 

Anlbare 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Buada 

Anibare 

Baiti 

Baiti 
Baiti 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Ewa 

'Ewa 
Ewa 

Baiti 

Buada 

Buada 
Nibok 

Buada 

Ewa 

Ewa 

25.9 
285 

178 

·204 

195 

266 

242 

4 

31 
178 

43 
61 
69 
77 
78 
87 

-109 

85 

116 
109 

382 

47 

90 

Ageore 
Akaraeoni 

Ariurung 

Anurun 

Atekapara 

Obuebin 

Atabio 

]'>.nadere 

Abiwia 
Anoe 
Bituni 
Ebwenoeije 
Ibegu 
Metsijij 
Anemet 
Atete 

Mangengeng 

Aujo 

Urum 
Eatomaneab 

F~G.W~S.L 

01<:oe 

Anobononijo 

As for porti9n No r 104 c.1 Anibdr~ 
-do-

'Reiland Joansen Ange 1/48 
Melissa Neirua Ika 1/48 
K~lissq Erodaginmon An~e 1/48 

As for portion No.178 p.l Anibare 

Roland yoansen Ange 1/21 
Melissa Neirua Ika 1/21 
Keli~sa Erodaginmon Ange 1/21 

As for portion No.195 p.l Anibare 

Roland Joansen Ange 
Melissa Neirua Ika 
Kelissa Erodaginmoh 

Roland Joansen Ange 
Melissa Neirua Ika 
Kelissa Erodaginmon 

Ange 

Ange 

76/1701 
76/1701 
76/1701 

1/36 
1,'36 
1/36 

As for portion ~0.4 p.1 Baiti 

T~ , 

• ,;", ,.,-,do-;:- "'" 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Roland Joafisen Ange 1/9 
Melissa Neirua Ika 1/9 
Kelissa Erodaginmon Ange 1/9 

Roland Joansen Ange 7/144 
Melissa Neirua Ika 7/144 
~e~i~sa Erodaginmon Ange 7/144 

As for portion No.85 p.1 ,uada 
-do-

Roland Joan~en Ange 
Melissa Neirua Ika 
KeJissa Erodaqinmon Ange 
Roland Joan~en An~e 
Melissa Neirua Ika 
Kelissa Erodaginmon Ange 

Roland Joansen Ange 
Meliasa Neirua Ika 
Kelissa Erodaginmon Ange 

1/42 
1/42 
1/42 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 

1/30 
1/30 
1/30 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the determination of this estate may 
appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication 
of this Government Gazette Notice. 

,,(MAEIN DEIRERAGEA), 
I VICE CHAIRMAN 


